



HR Green, Inc.
1391 Corporate Drive, Suite 203
McHenry, IL 60050

Date: 3/29/2024

Project:	Village of Lincolnshire	Engineer:		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		Martam Construction INC		DiMeo Brothers Inc		Berger Contractors Inc		Lenny Hoffman Excavating, INC	
	Windsor Drive Drainage Imp. (Bid no. 2024-03)	Bids Rec'd:	8.00	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
Job No.:	201004			NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	TREE REMOVAL (6 TO 15 UNITS DIAMETER)	UNIT	25	\$50.00	\$1,250.00	\$44.00	\$1,100.00	\$40.00	\$1,000.00	\$22.00	\$550.00	\$25.00	\$625.00
2	TREE REMOVAL (OVER 15 UNITS DIAMETER)	UNIT	48	\$65.00	\$3,120.00	\$55.00	\$2,640.00	\$50.00	\$2,400.00	\$35.00	\$1,680.00	\$40.00	\$1,920.00
3	TREE ROOT PRUNING	EACH	10	\$150.00	\$1,500.00	\$240.00	\$2,400.00	\$220.00	\$2,200.00	\$110.00	\$1,100.00	\$125.00	\$1,250.00
4	TREE PRUNING (1 TO 10 INCH DIAMETER)	EACH	3	\$130.00	\$390.00	\$168.00	\$504.00	\$155.00	\$465.00	\$60.00	\$180.00	\$68.00	\$204.00
5	TREE PRUNING (OVER 10 INCH DIAMETER)	EACH	32	\$155.00	\$4,960.00	\$211.00	\$6,752.00	\$195.00	\$6,240.00	\$188.00	\$6,016.00	\$214.00	\$6,848.00
6	REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF UNSUITABLE MATERIAL	CU YD	100	\$65.00	\$6,500.00	\$66.00	\$6,600.00	\$40.00	\$4,000.00	\$62.00	\$6,200.00	\$44.00	\$4,400.00
7	TRENCH BACKFILL	CU YD	5,750	\$40.00	\$230,000.00	\$63.00	\$362,250.00	\$25.00	\$143,750.00	\$55.00	\$316,250.00	\$61.00	\$350,750.00
8	TOPSOIL FURNISH AND PLACE, 4"	SQ YD	14,720	\$6.00	\$88,320.00	\$8.00	\$117,760.00	\$7.00	\$103,040.00	\$5.50	\$80,960.00	\$8.25	\$121,440.00
9	SEEDING, CLASS 1A	ACRE	1	\$5,500.00	\$6,050.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,950.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,400.00	\$3,200.00	\$3,520.00	\$4,412.00	\$4,853.20
10	SEEDING, CLASS 1B	ACRE	1	\$5,500.00	\$4,565.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,565.00	\$4,000.00	\$3,320.00	\$2,800.00	\$2,324.00	\$4,440.00	\$3,685.20
11	SEEDING, CLASS 4A	ACRE	1	\$5,500.00	\$3,410.00	\$4,450.00	\$2,759.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,480.00	\$4,200.00	\$2,604.00	\$4,260.00	\$2,641.20
12	SEEDING, CLASS 4B	ACRE	1	\$6,000.00	\$3,060.00	\$6,230.00	\$3,177.30	\$5,500.00	\$2,805.00	\$4,200.00	\$2,142.00	\$5,936.00	\$3,027.36
13	NITROGEN FERTILIZER NUTRIENT	POUND	280	\$3.00	\$840.00	\$3.00	\$840.00	\$3.00	\$840.00	\$1.00	\$280.00	\$3.25	\$910.00
14	POTASSIUM FERTILIZER NUTRIENT	POUND	280	\$3.00	\$840.00	\$3.00	\$840.00	\$3.00	\$840.00	\$1.00	\$280.00	\$3.25	\$910.00
15	MULCH, METHOD 3	ACRE	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,390.00	\$4,500.00	\$5,085.00	\$4,200.00	\$4,746.00	\$4,500.00	\$5,085.00	\$4,537.00	\$5,126.81
16	EROSION CONTROL BLANKET	SQ YD	9,286	\$2.00	\$18,572.00	\$1.55	\$14,393.30	\$1.50	\$13,929.00	\$1.15	\$10,678.90	\$2.00	\$18,572.00
17	TEMPORARY EROSION CONTROL SEEDING	POUND	305	\$5.00	\$1,525.00	\$6.60	\$2,013.00	\$7.00	\$2,135.00	\$5.00	\$1,525.00	\$7.00	\$2,135.00
18	PERIMETER EROSION BARRIER	FOOT	2,473	\$3.50	\$8,655.50	\$4.00	\$9,892.00	\$5.00	\$12,365.00	\$4.25	\$10,510.25	\$4.25	\$10,510.25
19	TEMPORARY DITCH CHECKS	FOOT	40	\$15.00	\$600.00	\$22.00	\$880.00	\$20.00	\$800.00	\$20.00	\$800.00	\$20.50	\$820.00
20	TURBIDITY BARRIER	FOOT	98	\$50.00	\$4,900.00	\$61.00	\$5,978.00	\$60.00	\$5,880.00	\$65.00	\$6,370.00	\$45.50	\$4,459.00
21	TEMPORARY DITCH CHECKS (SPECIAL)	FOOT	30	\$15.00	\$450.00	\$33.00	\$990.00	\$28.00	\$840.00	\$60.00	\$1,800.00	\$28.50	\$855.00
22	INLET AND PIPE PROTECTION	EACH	113	\$200.00	\$22,600.00	\$285.00	\$32,205.00	\$185.00	\$20,905.00	\$220.00	\$24,860.00	\$180.00	\$20,340.00
23	STONE RIPRAP, CLASS A2	SQ YD	75	\$95.00	\$7,125.00	\$146.00	\$10,950.00	\$85.00	\$6,375.00	\$130.00	\$9,750.00	\$84.00	\$6,300.00
24	STONE DUMPED RIPRAP, CLASS A3	SQ YD	15	\$200.00	\$3,000.00	\$166.00	\$2,490.00	\$120.00	\$1,800.00	\$130.00	\$1,950.00	\$43.00	\$645.00
25	STONE DUMPED RIPRAP, CLASS A6	SQ YD	75	\$200.00	\$15,000.00	\$212.00	\$15,900.00	\$175.00	\$13,125.00	\$155.00	\$11,625.00	\$178.00	\$13,350.00
26	FILTER FABRIC	SQ YD	90	\$10.00	\$900.00	\$6.00	\$540.00	\$4.00	\$360.00	\$6.00	\$540.00	\$4.00	\$360.00
27	PROCESSING LIME STABILIZED SOIL MIXTURE 4" (PEDESTRIAN PATH)	SQ YD	1,093	\$5.00	\$5,465.00	\$36.00	\$39,348.00	\$45.00	\$49,185.00	\$16.50	\$18,034.50	\$38.00	\$41,534.00
28	SUBBASE GRANULAR MATERIAL, TYPE B 2"	SQ YD	141	\$9.00	\$1,269.00	\$6.00	\$846.00	\$6.00	\$846.00	\$20.00	\$2,820.00	\$7.00	\$987.00
29	SUBBASE GRANULAR MATERIAL, TYPE B 6"	SQ YD	1,028	\$12.00	\$12,336.00	\$11.00	\$11,308.00	\$10.00	\$10,280.00	\$20.00	\$20,560.00	\$12.00	\$12,336.00
30	SUBBASE GRANULAR MATERIAL, TYPE B 8"	SQ YD	5,399	\$13.00	\$70,187.00	\$14.00	\$75,586.00	\$14.00	\$75,586.00	\$18.00	\$97,182.00	\$18.00	\$97,182.00
31	BITUMINOUS MATERIALS (PRIME COAT)	POUND	12,200	\$1.00	\$12,200.00	\$0.01	\$122.00	\$0.02	\$244.00	\$0.01	\$122.00	\$0.01	\$122.00
32	BITUMINOUS MATERIALS (TACK COAT)	POUND	6,100	\$1.00	\$6,100.00	\$0.01	\$61.00	\$0.02	\$122.00	\$0.01	\$61.00	\$0.01	\$61.00
33	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL - BUTT JOINT	SQ YD	307	\$20.00	\$6,140.00	\$25.00	\$7,675.00	\$5.00	\$1,535.00	\$20.00	\$6,140.00	\$31.00	\$9,517.00
34	HOT-MIX ASPHALT BINDER COURSE, IL-19.0, N50	TON	178	\$110.00	\$19,580.00	\$135.00	\$24,030.00	\$121.00	\$21,538.00	\$120.00	\$21,360.00	\$133.00	\$23,674.00
35	POLYMERIZED HOT-MIX ASPHALT BINDER COURSE, IL-4.75, N50	TON	569	\$125.00	\$71,125.00	\$145.00	\$82,505.00	\$130.00	\$73,970.00	\$130.00	\$73,970.00	\$174.00	\$99,006.00
36	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, IL-9.5, MIX "D", N50	TON	1,752	\$100.00	\$175,200.00	\$110.00	\$192,720.00	\$95.00	\$166,440.00	\$96.75	\$169,506.00	\$123.00	\$215,496.00
37	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK 5 INCH	SQ FT	1,263	\$15.00	\$18,945.00	\$14.00	\$17,682.00	\$16.00	\$20,208.00	\$28.00	\$35,364.00	\$17.00	\$21,471.00
38	DETECTABLE WARNINGS	SQ FT	30	\$50.00	\$1,500.00	\$44.00	\$1,320.00	\$42.00	\$1,260.00	\$40.00	\$1,200.00	\$57.00	\$1,710.00
39	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL, 2 3/4"	SQ YD	13,537	\$3.00	\$40,611.00	\$9.00	\$121,833.00	\$6.00	\$81,222.00	\$7.85	\$106,265.45	\$5.25	\$71,069.25
40	DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT REMOVAL	SQ YD	154	\$25.00	\$3,850.00	\$21.00	\$3,234.00	\$8.00	\$1,232.00	\$14.00	\$2,156.00	\$37.00	\$5,698.00
41	COMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER REMOVAL	FOOT	2,356	\$10.00	\$23,560.00	\$9.00	\$21,204.00	\$4.00	\$9,424.00	\$6.00	\$14,136.00	\$10.00	\$23,560.00
42	SIDEWALK REMOVAL	SQ FT	1,263	\$4.00	\$5,052.00	\$2.00	\$2,526.00	\$2.00	\$2,526.00	\$1.50	\$1,894.50	\$2.50	\$3,157.50
43	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE IV, 8 INCH	SQ YD	5,399	\$55.00	\$296,945.00	\$70.00	\$377,930.00	\$72.00	\$388,728.00	\$60.00	\$323,940.00	\$98.50	\$531,801.50
44	STRIP REFLECTIVE CRACK CONTROL TREATMENT	FOOT	4,686	\$3.00	\$14,058.00	\$4.80	\$22,492.80	\$4.50	\$21,087.00	\$4.10	\$19,212.60	\$5.00	\$23,430.00
45	PRECAST REINFORCED CONCRETE FLARED END SECTIONS 48"	EACH	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,360.00	\$3,360.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$4,300.00	\$4,300.00	\$3,384.00	\$3,384.00
46	GRATING FOR CONCRETE FLARED END SECTION 48"	EACH	1	\$2,400.00	\$2,400.00	\$1,620.00	\$1,620.00	\$1,750.00	\$1,750.00	\$2,650.00	\$2,650.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00
47	METAL FLARED END SECTIONS 12"	EACH	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$450.00	\$450.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$850.00	\$850.00	\$650.00	\$650.00
48	STORM SEWERS, RUBBER GASKET, CLASS A, TYPE 1 12"	FOOT	204	\$100.00	\$20,400.00	\$94.00	\$19,176.00	\$100.00	\$20,400.00	\$90.00	\$18,360.00	\$73.00	\$14,892.00
49	STORM SEWERS, RUBBER GASKET, CLASS A, TYPE 1 15"	FOOT	167	\$110.00	\$18,370.00	\$99.00	\$16,533.00	\$110.00	\$18,370.00	\$100.00	\$16,700.00	\$83.00	\$13,861.00
50	STORM SEWERS, RUBBER GASKET, CLASS A, TYPE 1 24"	FOOT	66	\$150.00	\$9,900.00	\$122.00	\$8,052.00	\$220.00	\$14,520.00	\$135.00	\$8,910.00	\$133.00	\$8,778.00
51	STORM SEWERS, RUBBER GASKET, CLASS A, TYPE 1 48"	FOOT	1,404	\$280.00	\$393,120.00	\$221.00	\$310,284.00	\$290.00	\$407,160.00	\$285.00	\$400,140.00	\$255.00	\$358,020.00
52	STORM SEWERS, RUBBER GASKET, CLASS A, TYPE 2 12"	FOOT	159	\$95.00	\$15,105.00	\$108.00	\$17,172.00	\$100.00	\$15,900.00	\$92.00	\$14,628.00	\$75.50	\$12,004.50
53	STORM SEWERS, RUBBER GASKET, CLASS A, TYPE 2 24"	FOOT	729	\$145.00	\$105,705.00	\$134.00	\$97,686.00	\$220.00	\$160,380.00	\$145.00	\$105,705.00	\$132.00	\$96,228.00
54	STORM SEWERS, RUBBER GASKET, CLASS A, TYPE 2 30"	FOOT	294	\$180.00	\$52,920.00	\$155.00	\$45,570.00	\$235.00	\$69,090.00	\$194.00	\$57,036.00	\$160.00	\$47,040.00
55	STORM SEWERS, RUBBER GASKET, CLASS A, TYPE 2 36"	FOOT	698	\$200.00	\$139,600.00	\$188.00	\$131,224.00	\$248.00	\$173,104.00	\$197.00	\$137,506.00	\$200.00	\$139,600.00
56	STORM SEWERS, RUBBER GASKET, CLASS A, TYPE 2 48"	FOOT	566	\$325.00	\$183,950.00	\$238.00	\$134,708.00	\$290.00	\$164,140.00	\$285.00	\$161,310.00	\$278.00	\$157,348.00

122	STORM SEWER REPAIR 42"	FOOT	9	\$600.00	\$5,400.00	\$566.00	\$5,094.00	\$1,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$1,420.00	\$12,780.00	\$683.00	\$6,147.00
123	REMOVE AND REPLACE STORM SEWERS FOR WATER MAIN LOWERINGS 12"	FOOT	16	\$400.00	\$6,400.00	\$196.00	\$3,136.00	\$250.00	\$4,000.00	\$265.00	\$4,240.00	\$189.00	\$3,024.00
124	REMOVE AND REPLACE STORM SEWERS FOR WATER MAIN LOWERINGS 42"	FOOT	44	\$500.00	\$22,000.00	\$566.00	\$24,904.00	\$650.00	\$28,600.00	\$325.00	\$14,300.00	\$240.00	\$10,560.00
125	REMOVE AND REPLACE STORM SEWERS FOR WATER MAIN LOWERINGS 48"	FOOT	44	\$600.00	\$26,400.00	\$611.00	\$26,884.00	\$700.00	\$30,800.00	\$350.00	\$15,400.00	\$240.00	\$10,560.00
126	ABANDON STORM SEWER 10"	FOOT	36	\$60.00	\$2,160.00	\$15.00	\$540.00	\$5.00	\$180.00	\$30.00	\$1,080.00	\$15.00	\$540.00
127	ABANDON STORM SEWER 12"	FOOT	90	\$60.00	\$5,400.00	\$15.00	\$1,350.00	\$8.00	\$720.00	\$30.00	\$2,700.00	\$17.00	\$1,530.00
128	ABANDON STORM SEWER 15"	FOOT	31	\$60.00	\$1,860.00	\$15.00	\$465.00	\$10.00	\$310.00	\$32.00	\$992.00	\$18.00	\$558.00
129	SANITARY SEWER SERVICE REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT	FOOT	22	\$250.00	\$5,500.00	\$166.00	\$3,652.00	\$75.00	\$1,650.00	\$199.00	\$4,378.00	\$333.00	\$7,326.00
130	ADJUSTING SANITARY SEWER SERVICE LINE	EACH	2	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$960.00	\$1,920.00	\$1,750.00	\$3,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$11,000.00	\$4,695.00	\$9,390.00
131	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT RAMPS FOR DRAINAGE AND UTILITY CASTINGS	EACH	29	\$300.00	\$8,700.00	\$480.00	\$13,920.00	\$200.00	\$5,800.00	\$425.00	\$12,325.00	\$236.00	\$6,844.00
132	SANITARY SEWER CONNECTION	EACH	2	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$5,320.00	\$10,640.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00
133	WASHOUT BASIN	L SUM	1	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,140.00	\$1,140.00
134	REMOVE AND REINSTALL BRICK PAVER	SQ FT	238	\$50.00	\$11,900.00	\$41.00	\$9,758.00	\$22.00	\$5,236.00	\$38.00	\$9,044.00	\$43.00	\$10,234.00
135	LANDSCAPING, SPECIAL	L SUM	1	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$32,500.00	\$32,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$37,000.00	\$37,000.00
136	SANITARY SEWER REMOVAL 8"	FOOT	105	\$40.00	\$4,200.00	\$8.00	\$840.00	\$8.00	\$840.00	\$45.00	\$4,725.00	\$10.00	\$1,050.00
137	SANITARY SEWER REMOVAL 10"	FOOT	68	\$40.00	\$2,720.00	\$8.00	\$544.00	\$10.00	\$680.00	\$45.00	\$3,060.00	\$15.00	\$1,020.00
138	WATER MAIN LOWERING, 8"	FOOT	236	\$150.00	\$35,400.00	\$256.00	\$60,416.00	\$280.00	\$66,080.00	\$370.00	\$87,320.00	\$283.00	\$66,788.00
139	WATER MAIN LOWERING, 10"	FOOT	140	\$200.00	\$28,000.00	\$288.00	\$40,320.00	\$300.00	\$42,000.00	\$375.00	\$52,500.00	\$271.00	\$37,940.00
140	WATER MAIN LOWERING, 12"	FOOT	148	\$250.00	\$37,000.00	\$311.00	\$46,028.00	\$400.00	\$59,200.00	\$438.00	\$64,824.00	\$341.00	\$50,468.00
141	DUCTILE IRON SOLID SLEEVE 6"	EACH	2	\$800.00	\$1,600.00	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$336.00	\$672.00
142	DUCTILE IRON SOLID SLEEVE 8"	EACH	9	\$1,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$500.00	\$4,500.00	\$900.00	\$8,100.00	\$1,250.00	\$11,250.00	\$408.00	\$3,672.00
143	DUCTILE IRON SOLID SLEEVE 10"	EACH	3	\$1,250.00	\$3,750.00	\$680.00	\$2,040.00	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$1,800.00	\$5,400.00	\$506.00	\$1,518.00
144	DUCTILE IRON SOLID SLEEVE 12"	EACH	7	\$1,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$860.00	\$6,020.00	\$1,750.00	\$12,250.00	\$2,200.00	\$15,400.00	\$793.00	\$5,551.00
145	WATER MAIN QUALITY CASING PIPE, 18"	FOOT	50	\$150.00	\$7,500.00	\$288.00	\$14,400.00	\$200.00	\$10,000.00	\$250.00	\$12,500.00	\$145.00	\$7,250.00
146	EXPLORATION TRENCH	FOOT	180	\$75.00	\$13,500.00	\$62.00	\$11,160.00	\$25.00	\$4,500.00	\$13.00	\$2,340.00	\$44.00	\$7,920.00
147	POTHOLING	EACH	8	\$1,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$880.00	\$7,040.00	\$400.00	\$3,200.00	\$850.00	\$6,800.00	\$434.00	\$3,472.00
148	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, TYPE CA-7	TON	178	\$50.00	\$8,900.00	\$44.00	\$7,832.00	\$35.00	\$6,230.00	\$75.00	\$13,350.00	\$28.00	\$4,984.00
149	TEMPORARY ACCESS (PRIVATE ENTRANCE)	EACH	16	\$1,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$330.00	\$5,280.00	\$100.00	\$1,600.00	\$825.00	\$13,200.00	\$236.00	\$3,776.00
150	REMOVAL OF ASBESTOS WATER MAIN	FOOT	366	\$50.00	\$18,300.00	\$80.00	\$29,280.00	\$40.00	\$14,640.00	\$40.00	\$14,640.00	\$15.00	\$5,490.00
151	WATER MAIN TO BE ABANDONED, 6"	FOOT	1,329	\$25.00	\$33,225.00	\$6.00	\$7,974.00	\$3.00	\$3,987.00	\$11.00	\$14,619.00	\$32.00	\$42,528.00
152	WATER MAIN TO BE ABANDONED, 12"	FOOT	51	\$50.00	\$2,550.00	\$22.00	\$1,122.00	\$6.00	\$306.00	\$35.00	\$1,785.00	\$300.00	\$15,300.00
153	WATER MAIN REMOVAL, 8"	FOOT	470	\$50.00	\$23,500.00	\$8.00	\$3,760.00	\$5.00	\$2,350.00	\$29.00	\$13,630.00	\$9.00	\$4,230.00
154	WATER MAIN REMOVAL, 10"	FOOT	122	\$50.00	\$6,100.00	\$10.00	\$1,220.00	\$8.00	\$976.00	\$29.00	\$3,538.00	\$14.00	\$1,708.00
155	WATER MAIN REMOVAL, 12"	FOOT	133	\$50.00	\$6,650.00	\$12.00	\$1,596.00	\$10.00	\$1,330.00	\$36.00	\$4,788.00	\$14.00	\$1,862.00
156	WATER SERVICE CONNECTION (SHORT) (COMPLETE)	EACH	14	\$4,000.00	\$56,000.00	\$4,180.00	\$58,520.00	\$3,000.00	\$42,000.00	\$4,100.00	\$57,400.00	\$4,100.00	\$57,400.00
157	WATER SERVICE CONNECTION (LONG) (COMPLETE)	EACH	15	\$4,500.00	\$67,500.00	\$4,920.00	\$73,800.00	\$5,500.00	\$82,500.00	\$5,200.00	\$78,000.00	\$5,830.00	\$87,450.00
158	CONNECTION TO EXISTING MANHOLE	EACH	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,160.00	\$1,160.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$5,150.00	\$5,150.00	\$2,020.00	\$2,020.00
159	PROPOSED STORM SEWER CONNECTION TO EXISTING MANHOLE	EACH	2	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,160.00	\$2,320.00	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$4,900.00	\$9,800.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00
160	MANHOLES, SANITARY, 4'-DIAMETER, TYPE 1 FRAME, CLOSED LID	EACH	2	\$6,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$6,840.00	\$13,680.00	\$8,500.00	\$17,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00
161	VALVE BOX	EACH	1	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00	\$620.00	\$620.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$1,425.00	\$1,425.00	\$853.00	\$853.00
162	CUT AND CAP EXISTING 6" WATER MAIN	EACH	11	\$2,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$1,460.00	\$16,060.00	\$1,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$2,700.00	\$29,700.00	\$2,381.00	\$26,191.00
163	CUT AND CAP EXISTING 8" WATER MAIN	EACH	3	\$2,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$1,530.00	\$4,590.00	\$1,100.00	\$3,300.00	\$2,800.00	\$8,400.00	\$2,500.00	\$7,500.00
164	CONNECTION TO EXISTING WATER MAIN 6"	EACH	2	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$3,220.00	\$6,440.00	\$3,250.00	\$6,500.00	\$7,250.00	\$14,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$9,000.00
165	CONNECTION TO EXISTING WATER MAIN 8"	EACH	5	\$4,500.00	\$22,500.00	\$3,410.00	\$17,050.00	\$4,250.00	\$21,250.00	\$7,300.00	\$36,500.00	\$4,550.00	\$22,750.00
166	CONNECTION TO EXISTING WATER MAIN 10"	EACH	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,680.00	\$3,680.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$8,700.00	\$8,700.00	\$4,650.00	\$4,650.00
167	CONNECTION TO EXISTING WATER MAIN 12"	EACH	4	\$6,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$3,920.00	\$15,680.00	\$6,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$9,900.00	\$39,600.00	\$4,940.00	\$19,760.00
168	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION, (SPECIAL)	L SUM	1	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$170,000.00	\$170,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$125,000.00	\$125,000.00	\$130,000.00	\$130,000.00
169	PRECONSTRUCTION VIDEO TAPING	L SUM	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,412.00	\$3,412.00
170	HOT-MIX ASPHALT DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT, 3"	SQ YD	1,028	\$55.00	\$56,540.00	\$58.00	\$59,624.00	\$55.00	\$56,540.00	\$38.00	\$39,064.00	\$71.00	\$72,988.00
171	SEAL COATING (SOMMERSET LN.)	GALLON	240	\$45.00	\$10,800.00	\$10.00	\$2,400.00	\$9.00	\$2,160.00	\$25.00	\$6,000.00	\$11.00	\$2,640.00
172	SANITARY SEWER 8" (PVC DR18)	FOOT	105	\$90.00	\$9,450.00	\$216.00	\$22,680.00	\$250.00	\$26,250.00	\$245.00	\$25,725.00	\$266.00	\$27,930.00
173	SANITARY SEWER 10" (PVC DR18)	FOOT	68	\$90.00	\$6,120.00	\$238.00	\$16,184.00	\$300.00	\$20,400.00	\$255.00	\$17,340.00	\$254.00	\$17,272.00
174	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT	L SUM	1	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$27,500.00	\$27,500.00	\$42,000.00	\$42,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00
175	GEO TECHNICAL FABRIC	SQ YD	886	\$3.00	\$2,658.00	\$5.00	\$4,430.00	\$2.00	\$1,772.00	\$5.00	\$4,430.00	\$2.00	\$1,772.00
176	GEOGRID, (SPECIAL)	SQ YD	443	\$10.00	\$4,430.00	\$12.00	\$5,316.00	\$20.00	\$8,860.00	\$42.00	\$18,606.00	\$6.00	\$2,658.00
177	ENGINEER'S FIELD OFFICE	CAL MO	13	\$4,000.00	\$52,000.00	\$3,200.00	\$41,600.00	\$1,100.00	\$14,300.00	\$3,900.00	\$50,700.00	\$5,200.00	\$67,600.00
AS READ					\$4,811,178.00		\$4,981,992.65		\$4,989,197.25		\$5,362,481.13		\$5,397,398.27
AS CORRECTED Total =					\$4,811,175.50		\$4,981,992.65		\$4,989,197.25		\$5,363,858.13		\$5,398,148.27

^
LOW BIDDER

131	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT RAMPS FOR DRAINAGE AND UTILITY CASTINGS	EACH	29	\$300.00	\$8,700.00	\$50.00	\$1,450.00	\$80.00	\$2,320.00	\$150.00	\$4,350.00	\$300.00	\$8,700.00
132	SANITARY SEWER CONNECTION	EACH	2	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,825.00	\$3,650.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00
133	WASHOUT BASIN	L SUM	1	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
134	REMOVE AND REINSTALL BRICK PAVER	SQ FT	238	\$50.00	\$11,900.00	\$40.00	\$9,520.00	\$37.50	\$8,925.00	\$20.00	\$4,760.00	\$22.00	\$5,236.00
135	LANDSCAPING, SPECIAL	L SUM	1	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$38,000.00	\$38,000.00
136	SANITARY SEWER REMOVAL 8"	FOOT	105	\$40.00	\$4,200.00	\$1.00	\$105.00	\$165.00	\$17,325.00	\$1.00	\$105.00	\$4.00	\$420.00
137	SANITARY SEWER REMOVAL 10"	FOOT	68	\$40.00	\$2,720.00	\$1.00	\$68.00	\$165.00	\$11,220.00	\$1.00	\$68.00	\$5.00	\$340.00
138	WATER MAIN LOWERING, 8"	FOOT	236	\$150.00	\$35,400.00	\$200.00	\$47,200.00	\$350.00	\$82,600.00	\$302.00	\$71,272.00	\$500.00	\$118,000.00
139	WATER MAIN LOWERING, 10"	FOOT	140	\$200.00	\$28,000.00	\$220.00	\$30,800.00	\$430.00	\$60,200.00	\$340.00	\$47,600.00	\$530.00	\$74,200.00
140	WATER MAIN LOWERING, 12"	FOOT	148	\$250.00	\$37,000.00	\$240.00	\$35,520.00	\$585.00	\$86,580.00	\$352.00	\$52,096.00	\$830.00	\$122,840.00
141	DUCTILE IRON SOLID SLEEVE 6"	EACH	2	\$800.00	\$1,600.00	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$655.00	\$1,310.00	\$375.00	\$750.00	\$360.00	\$720.00
142	DUCTILE IRON SOLID SLEEVE 8"	EACH	9	\$1,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$500.00	\$4,500.00	\$740.00	\$6,660.00	\$475.00	\$4,275.00	\$460.00	\$4,140.00
143	DUCTILE IRON SOLID SLEEVE 10"	EACH	3	\$1,250.00	\$3,750.00	\$700.00	\$2,100.00	\$950.00	\$2,850.00	\$925.00	\$2,775.00	\$640.00	\$1,920.00
144	DUCTILE IRON SOLID SLEEVE 12"	EACH	7	\$1,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$800.00	\$5,600.00	\$1,200.00	\$8,400.00	\$950.00	\$6,650.00	\$870.00	\$6,090.00
145	WATER MAIN QUALITY CASING PIPE, 18"	FOOT	50	\$150.00	\$7,500.00	\$300.00	\$15,000.00	\$200.00	\$10,000.00	\$245.00	\$12,250.00	\$225.00	\$11,250.00
146	EXPLORATION TRENCH	FOOT	180	\$75.00	\$13,500.00	\$100.00	\$18,000.00	\$100.00	\$18,000.00	\$60.00	\$10,800.00	\$175.00	\$31,500.00
147	POTHOLING	EACH	8	\$1,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$9,600.00	\$800.00	\$6,400.00	\$575.00	\$4,600.00	\$876.00	\$7,008.00
148	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, TYPE CA-7	TON	178	\$50.00	\$8,900.00	\$90.00	\$16,020.00	\$60.00	\$10,680.00	\$68.00	\$12,104.00	\$145.00	\$25,810.00
149	TEMPORARY ACCESS (PRIVATE ENTRANCE)	EACH	16	\$1,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$1.00	\$16.00	\$430.00	\$6,880.00	\$185.00	\$2,960.00	\$484.00	\$7,744.00
150	REMOVAL OF ASBESTOS WATER MAIN	FOOT	366	\$50.00	\$18,300.00	\$10.00	\$3,660.00	\$12.00	\$4,392.00	\$25.00	\$9,150.00	\$10.00	\$3,660.00
151	WATER MAIN TO BE ABANDONED, 6"	FOOT	1,329	\$25.00	\$33,225.00	\$4.00	\$5,316.00	\$9.50	\$12,625.50	\$5.00	\$6,645.00	\$7.00	\$9,303.00
152	WATER MAIN TO BE ABANDONED, 12"	FOOT	51	\$50.00	\$2,550.00	\$10.00	\$510.00	\$50.00	\$2,550.00	\$5.00	\$255.00	\$50.00	\$2,550.00
153	WATER MAIN REMOVAL, 8"	FOOT	470	\$50.00	\$23,500.00	\$1.00	\$470.00	\$15.00	\$7,050.00	\$1.00	\$470.00	\$4.00	\$1,880.00
154	WATER MAIN REMOVAL, 10"	FOOT	122	\$50.00	\$6,100.00	\$1.00	\$122.00	\$15.00	\$1,830.00	\$1.00	\$122.00	\$5.00	\$610.00
155	WATER MAIN REMOVAL, 12"	FOOT	133	\$50.00	\$6,650.00	\$1.00	\$133.00	\$15.00	\$1,995.00	\$1.00	\$133.00	\$6.00	\$798.00
156	WATER SERVICE CONNECTION (SHORT) (COMPLETE)	EACH	14	\$4,000.00	\$56,000.00	\$3,300.00	\$46,200.00	\$4,750.00	\$66,500.00	\$5,050.00	\$70,700.00	\$7,500.00	\$105,000.00
157	WATER SERVICE CONNECTION (LONG) (COMPLETE)	EACH	15	\$4,500.00	\$67,500.00	\$6,200.00	\$93,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$105,000.00	\$7,900.00	\$118,500.00	\$9,250.00	\$138,750.00
158	CONNECTION TO EXISTING MANHOLE	EACH	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,960.00	\$1,960.00	\$1,350.00	\$6,750.00	\$6,750.00	\$13,500.00
159	PROPOSED STORM SEWER CONNECTION TO EXISTING MANHOLE	EACH	2	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$1,700.00	\$3,400.00	\$1,675.00	\$3,350.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00
160	MANHOLES, SANITARY, 4'-DIAMETER, TYPE 1 FRAME, CLOSED LID	EACH	2	\$6,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$6,800.00	\$13,600.00	\$10,250.00	\$20,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$20,000.00
161	VALVE BOX	EACH	1	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$775.00	\$775.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
162	CUT AND CAP EXISTING 6" WATER MAIN	EACH	11	\$2,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$270.00	\$2,970.00	\$875.00	\$9,625.00	\$4,200.00	\$46,200.00
163	CUT AND CAP EXISTING 8" WATER MAIN	EACH	3	\$2,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$355.00	\$1,065.00	\$950.00	\$2,850.00	\$4,300.00	\$12,900.00
164	CONNECTION TO EXISTING WATER MAIN 6"	EACH	2	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$2,450.00	\$4,900.00	\$4,375.00	\$8,750.00	\$8,400.00	\$16,800.00
165	CONNECTION TO EXISTING WATER MAIN 8"	EACH	5	\$4,500.00	\$22,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$2,550.00	\$12,750.00	\$4,400.00	\$22,000.00	\$11,200.00	\$56,000.00
166	CONNECTION TO EXISTING WATER MAIN 10"	EACH	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$3,650.00	\$3,650.00	\$4,600.00	\$4,600.00	\$12,750.00	\$12,750.00
167	CONNECTION TO EXISTING WATER MAIN 12"	EACH	4	\$6,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$3,900.00	\$15,600.00	\$4,850.00	\$19,400.00	\$14,300.00	\$57,200.00
168	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION, (SPECIAL)	L SUM	1	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$450,000.00	\$450,000.00	\$28,500.00	\$28,500.00	\$575,000.00	\$575,000.00	\$223,809.50	\$223,809.50
169	PRECONSTRUCTION VIDEO TAPING	L SUM	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
170	HOT-MIX ASPHALT DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT, 3"	SQ YD	1,028	\$55.00	\$56,540.00	\$50.00	\$51,400.00	\$42.00	\$43,176.00	\$40.00	\$41,120.00	\$34.00	\$34,952.00
171	SEAL COATING (SOMMERSET LN.)	GALLON	240	\$45.00	\$10,800.00	\$9.00	\$2,160.00	\$9.00	\$2,160.00	\$8.80	\$2,112.00	\$18.00	\$4,320.00
172	SANITARY SEWER 8" (PVC DR18)	FOOT	105	\$90.00	\$9,450.00	\$240.00	\$25,200.00	\$168.00	\$17,640.00	\$500.00	\$52,500.00	\$320.00	\$33,600.00
173	SANITARY SEWER 10" (PVC DR18)	FOOT	68	\$90.00	\$6,120.00	\$260.00	\$17,680.00	\$175.00	\$11,900.00	\$504.00	\$34,272.00	\$438.00	\$29,784.00
174	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT	L SUM	1	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$34,750.00	\$34,750.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00
175	GEO TECHNICAL FABRIC	SQ YD	886	\$3.00	\$2,658.00	\$4.00	\$3,544.00	\$4.00	\$3,544.00	\$3.00	\$2,658.00	\$10.00	\$8,860.00
176	GEOGRID, (SPECIAL)	SQ YD	443	\$10.00	\$4,430.00	\$20.00	\$8,860.00	\$25.00	\$11,075.00	\$36.50	\$16,169.50	\$10.00	\$4,430.00
177	ENGINEER'S FIELD OFFICE	CAL MO	13	\$4,000.00	\$52,000.00	\$1,800.00	\$23,400.00	\$3,500.00	\$45,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$26,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$195,000.00
	AS READ						\$5,448,254.40		\$5,694,946.50		\$6,978,983.70		\$7,000,000.00
	AS CORRECTED	Total =			\$4,811,175.50		\$5,448,254.40		\$5,694,946.50		\$6,978,983.70		\$7,000,000.00